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Vicar for Clergy Database 

Clergy Assignment Record (Detailed) 

Rev Titian Miani, S.D. B. 

Current Primary Assignment 

Birth Date 4/23/1927 
Birth Place 

Diaconate Ordination 

Priesthood Ordination 

Diocese Name 

Zoppolo, Udine, Italy 

5/5/1955 

Salesians of St. John Bosco 
Latin 

Age: 85 
Deanery: 1 

Date of Incardination 

Religious Community 

Ritual Ascription 

Ministry Status 

Canon State 

Left Archdiocese 
Relig. Order Priest Incard Process 0 

Begin Pension Date 

Seminary 

Ethnicity English 

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training 

Date Background Check 

Virtus Training Date 

Assignment History 

Assignment 

St. John Bosco High School, Bellflower Education-Teacher/Faculty, Active 
Service 

-Left Archdiocese 

St. John Bosco. High School, Bellflower Education-Teacher/Faculty, Active 
Service 

Bishop Mora Salesian High School, Los Angeles Education­
Teacher/Faculty, Active Service 

St. John Bosco High School, Bellflower Education-Teacher/Faculty, Active 
Service 

Beginning Date Completion Date 

1/1/1968 12/31/1969 

1/1/1966 12/31/1968 

1/1/1963 12/31/1956 

1/19/1959 12/31/1963 

1/1/1957 12/31/1959 
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MEMORANDUM 

DATE: May 4, 1993 

TO: Fr. Dyer 

FROM: REDACTED 

RE: 
********************************************************************* 
********************************************************************* 

REDACTED 

named: 
called on April 13 with an address and phone for a lady 

REDACTED 

She is a relative of Fr. REDACTED 

I am unclear as to why he thought you would want this information. 
He thought you would recall - said she worked at a parish until 

REDACTED came - meaning maybe REDACTED :? kids are in the school 
there. 
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MEMORANDUM CONFIDENTIAL 
DATE: June 15, 1993 

FROM: Monsignor Terry Richey 

TO: File - Rev. James Miani, SDB, teaching at St. John Bosco H.S. 
circa 1970 

RE: Abuse Complaint 

Father REDACTED 
Artesia) . 

referred REDACTED (Holy Family, 

She recently was flooded with memories of abuse by a priest. 
Sh , REDACTED , , h d . e was, c1.rca , 1.n s1.xt gra e. "What's most in my 
memory is 'fondling', he'd come over to our house, have dinner, 
come in my room after I went to bed, and he ••••. I don't know 
what my Mom thought. I'm angry she didn't protect me. He came 
in my room, many times; fondled me under my clothes ... 

Did he touch you genitally? "Yes." 

The abuse went on over a period of several years. 

"He stayed friendly with my family. About five years ago, he 
telephoned my parents on a holiday when I happened to be there. 
My mother urged me to say 'Hello'. I couldn't and wouldn't ... 

REDACTED 
abuse. 
matter. 

does not want her family to know anything about the 
No one should contact any member of her family about this 

11410 
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JUL 06 '93 09:03AM SALESIAN SOCIETY P.V1 

SALISIANS OF ST. JOHN BOSCO __ _____, 
SANFRAN~9COPR~NC~ 

July 6. 1993 

Rev. Msgr. Timothy Dyer 
Office for Vicar for ClQrgy 
1531 West Ninth St~wet 
LO$ Angeles, CA 90015-1194 

Dear Tim: 

An Indult of Seculariza~~~-~~B granted to Fr. Tieian Miani on 
I ·'··· . . 

September 7 j 1974 and executed by REDACTED for the 

Diocese of Sto¢kton on October 23, 1974. 

I have found no other clarif~cations in our file. 

In the pasc year I have happened to meet Yr. Miani in Stoekton, 

because he baA moet recently worked at St. L~'• PaTish there 

where we now have two S4l~5ians carrying out a Vietnamese ministry. 

As fat as I know, he r.'~t:irad on January 1 of thb year. 

1 111 be coming back down to Los Angeles during thie week to eee 

hol.V things are. 

Have a good week! 

. In Chr,+s.t, 

REDACTED 

11408 

1100 FRANKLIN STREET • SAN fRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109 • (415) 441-7144 
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Archdiocese of los Angeles 

July 30, 1993 

REDACTED 

Salesians of St. John Bosco 
P 0 Box 640009 
San Francisco, CA 94164-0009 

REDACTED 
Dear Fathe· 

Office of 
Vkor for Clergy 
(113) 251-378~ 

15Jt 
We't Nl•>t.h 

Stre~t 

J.r~s 1\p~r:tf'~ 

c .. ntmnl,, 
00015-119~ 

I hope you are getting some rest since last we meet as you deserve vacation from the burdens you carried last year. 

The purpose of this letter is to inform you about the matter of Father Titian Miani about whom I spoke to you briefly 
when last we talked. 

REDACTED was referred to me by a priest of the Archdiocese as you will note from the attached memo. She 
is a relative of a priest of the Archdiocese who knows nothing about the case. She has been long involved in Church 
ministry, and her testimony sounded to Monsignor Richey and myself quite credible. Inasmuch as the complaints of 
abuse took place during the year that Fr. Miani was a Salesian, I am referring this matter to you. 

I will also inform the REDACTED ~EDACTED inasmuch as any further 
action with regard to Fr. Miani would likely need the coordination with him, as Fr. Miani is an incardinated priest of 
the Diocese of Stockton. 

At this point,REDACTED is quite firm in stating that she will seek no civil action, and that her intent to bring this 
matter before us is twofold: that she herself be given counselling, and that Fr. Miani be restricted in such a way that 
he would pose no further danger to children. 

I am, of course, making no judgment as to Fr. Miani's conduct. If the procedures of the Archdiocese of Los Angeles 
were to be followed, these allegations would certainly warrant investigation and, most probably, a psychological 
evaluation of Fr. Miani to determine what decision REDACTED would make in this regard. 

I will be away from the office during the next two weeks, returning from vacation on August 16. I would welcome a 
call from you to discuss this matter at that time. 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

r.- -
1~1\, 9· :Dv-

(Rev. Msgr.) Timothy J. Dyer 
Vicar for Clergy 

cc: REDACTED 

REDACTED 
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Archdiocese of los Angeles 

September 23, 1993 

REDACTED 

Salesians of St. John Bosco 
P 0 Box 640009 
San Francisco, CA 94164-0009 

D REDACTED ear 

REDACTED 1531 
West Ninth 
Street 

Los Angeles 
Cdlfom!a 
90015-1194 

I am writing as a follow-up to my letter of July 30 regarding Father Titian Miani. 

At this time, I would like to communicate to REDACTED any progress that has been made 
in regard to her requests for psychological evaluation of and restrictions on Father Miani. 
Again, I am making no judgment as to Father Miani's conduct. I am, however, wondering if 
an investigation has been made, so that answer can be givenREDACTED 

Thank you for your help in this regard. I will wait to hear from you. 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

(Rev. Msgr.) Timothy J. Dyer 
Vicar for Clergy 

REDACTED 

Pastoral Regions, Our lady of the Angels San Fernando San c_,briel San Pedro Santa Barbara 

11406 
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An;hdlocese of Los Angeles 

September 23, 1993 

REDACTED 

Dear REDACTED 

Office of 
VIcar for Clergy 
(113)151-3184 

1531 
West Ninth 
Street 

los Angeles 
California 
90015-1194 

I am writing to update you on the actions I have taken in the last two months with regard to 
Father Titian Miani, S.D.B. 

On July 30 I wrote to REDACTED to inform him of 
your allegations and to suggest an investigation, including a psychological evaluation of Father 
Miani. 

I informed him that your intent in bringing this matter before us is two-fold: That you be 
afforded counseling and that Father Miani be restricted from ministry that would pose further 
danger to children. 

As l have not heard from REDACTED I wrote him again today asking that he contact me 
with .regard to any steps he has taken in this matter. I have spoken to him myself by phone, 
in addition to these letters, and you can be sure that he is a man of compassion and will treat 
this case with all sincerity. 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

(Rev. Msgr.) Timothy J. Dyer 
Vicar for Clergy 

11405 

!'astor~! Regions: Our lady of the Angels San Fernando San Gabriel San Pedro Santa Barbara 
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~~~t SAL£SIANS OF ST. JOHN BOSCO 
~ SAN FRANCISCO PROVINC£ 

Serving Youth 
the World Over 

September 25, 1993 

Rev. Msgr. Timothy J. Dyer 
Vicar for Clergy 
1531 West Ninth Street 
Los Angeles, Calif. 90015-1194 

Dear Tim: 

This letter regards Fr. Titian Miani. 

I did visit Fr. Miani in Stockton with the resulting information: 

About four weeks ago he had a very risky heart operation. 
When I spoke to him, he was about to enter the hospital 
again for assessment. He's had heart problems since 1970. 
I was very uncertain whether even to raise the matter in 
his condition, but ended doing so since he was already 
apprehensive about my visit. It will be six months before 
results of his operation are conclusively known. He is 
retired from official priestly responsibilities. 

He denied any part of the accusation. He stated he did 
not know a REDACTED ; asked whether that was her maiden 
name or not, and whether he might meet her. I told him 
not to involve himself - that I would handle the matter. 

He stated that he had celebrated Mass on assignment at 
Holy Family, but that he left the So. California area 
in 1967, having been assigned to the S.F. Bay Area. 
Our records show this. In 1970 he graduated from U.S.F., 
went to Italy and suffered a heart attack. I believe 
also that he was already working in Linden in the 
Stockton Diocese in 1970. Actually, our records are 
a little vague from 1968 to 1970, but he was assigned to 
the Bay Area. This does not, of course,mean he could 
not have traveled to So. California. 

He questioned whether he was being confused with someone 
else. He mentioned more than once that he had done a 
lot of things in his life but nothing of the sort of the 
complaint. He added that maybe he was being punished in 
this manner for other things. I rejoined, of course, 
that we would defend the innocent absolutely. 

I did speak toREDACTED My feeling was that he was a little put 
out about my having approached Fr. Miani, particularly because of 
his condition, but that he was grateful for the update, a type of 
report he had expected. 

1100 FRANKLIN STREET • SAN FRANCISCO, CALl FORNI A 94109 • (415) 441-7144 

RCALA 006768 

XXVII 000011 



• ~~~frs~~ P~fw~J JOHN BOSCO 
Sllrving Youth 
tOO World Over 

This Wednesday (September 29), I leave for a mission we have in 
Sierra Leone, West Africa with a couple of ~ew men we're sending. 
I return to San Francisco on October 12, but leave again on 
October 14 for a major meeting in Australia. On October 28 and 
October 29 I will again be in San Francisco. 

Let me know what to do next. 

God keep you! 

Sincerely, 

REDACTED 

1100 FRANKLIN STREET • SAN FRANCISCO, CAliFORNIA 94109 • (415) 441-7144 
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RCALA 006771 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: September 28, 1993 

FROM: REDACTED 
----~---------------------

TO: Fr. Tim 

RE: Fr. Miani, S.D.B./REDACTED 

Fr .REDACTED called to say that REDACTED DOES NOT WANT ANY CORRESPONDENCE 
GOING TO HER HOME. 

If you need to contact her, please call on her paf}er REDACTED 
office REDACTED U 

or at her 

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD SHE BE CONTACTED AT HER HOME EITHER BY PHGE OR BY MAIL 

11401 
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----------------------------·- ···-----·----- ·-----

Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

October 29, 1993 

"'""""ED ACTED 
Salesians of St. John Bosco 
P 0 Box 64009 
San Francisco, CA 94164 

Dear REDACTED 

Office of 
Vlcar for Clergy 
(213) Z51-3Z84 

1531 
West Ninth 
Street 

Los Angeles 
Ctlffornla 
90015-1194 

I have your letter of September 25 regarding Father Titian Miani, SDB, and am writing to let you know 
the next steps I believe should be taken in this matter. You may want to call me before taking them, 
and, indeed, I suggest you do so. I will be away from the office from November 1 to November 4, but 
back on November 5. 

I believe it is time for you and REDACTED to speak directly to each other, so that you can tell her 
about your conversation with Father Miani and let her know of his various assignments between 
Southern California and the Bay Area. It may be she has identified the wrong priest, but this can best 
be determined by your comparing the details of what she has to say with your own records. She 
identified Father Miani from a high school yearbook picture, but could not recall the spelling of his 
name until she found that picture. After that, she told me she was certain of his identity. 

PLEASE NOTE THAT UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES DOES REDACTED 
CONTACTED AT HER HOME EITHER BY PHONE OR BY MAIL. 

WISH TO BE 

TO CONTACT HER PLEASE CALL ON HER PAGER REDACTED OR AT HER OFFICE REDACTED 

REDACTED 

If, after you speak toREDACTED it appears that Father Miani is in fact the priest about whom she is 
making allegations, I would - suggest that the Order offer her counseling without any admission of 
wrongdoing. This has become a practice in other dioceses and we have been assured by our attorneys 
that no liability pertains if the Archdiocese (or in this instance the Religious Order) makes it a general 
policy to offer assistance to those who have made credible allegations, even when the priest in question 
credibly denies them. 

Again, however, I encourage you to call me with any questions you may have about any of this prior 
to your contactingREDACTED 

With warmest regards, I remain 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

(Rev. Msgr.) Timothy J. Dyer 
Vicar for Clergy 

Pa•to'"f Region': Our IJ>dy of the Angels San Fern;mrlo San G<.briel S"n Pedro Santa Barbara 

11400 
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~~~ SAlfSIANS OF ST. JOHN BOSCO 
~ SAN FRANCISCO PROVINC£ 

Serving Youth 
thi! World Over 

"REDACTED 

May 5, 1994 

Rev. Msgr. Timothy Dyer 
Office of Vicar for Clergy 
1531 West Ninth Street 
Los Angeles, California 90015-1194 

Dear Tim: 

Thank you for the copies of letters re: REDAC7'Cu. Your words were 
excellent! I am sorry that you have to go to such trouble. 

These are a few words of update about the cases of Fr. Titian Miani 
and REDACTED-

Several months ago, after our last conversation, I contacted REDACTED 
REDACTED explaining that Fr. Titian Miani had not admitted any 
wrongdoing despite the fact that, at her request, I had made known to 
him her maiden name REDACTED. I offered on the part of the province 
to defray counseling costs. She expressed gratitude but disappointment 
that Fr. Miani had not admitted wrongdoing. She then stated that she 
wished to confer with her parish priest, and has not contacted me 
since that time. Fr. Miani is in and out of the hospital, it seems, 
because of his heart condition. 

REDACTED 

That's where the matters stand. 

May this Season of Easter and Pentecost bring you insight and joy! 

Sincerely, 

REDACTED 

1100 FRANKliN STREET • SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109 • (415) 441-7144 
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Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

June 17, 1994 

REDACTED REDACTED 

St. Philip the Apostle Church 
151 South Hill A venue 
Pasadena, CA 91106 

Dear REDACTED 

Offtceof 
VIcar for Clergy 
(213) 251-3284 

1531 
'Nest Ninth 
Street 

Los Angeles 
California 
90015-1194 

Last month, I received a letter from FatherREDACTED Salesians. 
It included an update on the case of Father Titian Miani. 

REDACTED 
I am sorry I have not gotten this out.to you before now. This is what Father wrote: 

Several months ago, after our last conversation, I contacted REDACTED 

REDACTED explaining that Fr. Titian Miani had not admitted any wrongdoing 
despite the fact that, at her request, I had made known to him her maiden 
name REoAcrEo • I offered on the part of the Province to defray counseling costs. 
She expressed gratitude but disappointment that Fr. Miani had not admitted 
wrongdoing. She then stated that she wished to confer with her parish priest, 
and has not contacted me since that time. Fr. Miani is in and out of the 
hospital, it seems, because of his heart condition. 

I am wondering if REDACTED has, in fact, conferred with you and if she is receiving 
treatment If you think I should take further action in this regard, I would be glad to do so. 
Father REDAcTED is a most sensible and well-intentioned REDACTED_ but I have found that he does 
not take decisive action in some cases. He and I have a good relationship, and I can certainly 
ask him to do more in this case, dependent on REDACTED 's needs. 

At this point, I would think that she should accept his offer to defray her counseling costs if, 
in fact, she is receiving therapy. 

I pray you will have a good summer. 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

(Rev. Msgr.) Timothy J. Dyer 
Vicar for Clergy 

REDACTED 

Pastoral Regions: Our lady of the Angels San Fernando San Gabriel San Pedro Santa Barbara 

11398 
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RCALA 006775 

MINUTE ORDER 
MUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

/ 
DATE PRINTED: 07/17/03 

CASE NO. VA077192 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
vs. . 

DEFENDANT 01: TITIAN ATHOS MIANI 

BAIL: APPEARANCE AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT OR SURETY COMPANY REGISTER 
DATE OF BAIL POSTED BOND NO. NUMBER 

07/21/03 $300,000.00 06/21/03 R50011927584 RANGER INSURANCE CO. 

CASE FILED ON 06/23/03. 

COMPLAINT FILED, DECLARED OR SWORN TO CHARGING DEFENDANT WITH HAVING COMMITTED, 
ON OR ABOUT 10/14/65 IN THE COUNTY OF ~OS ANGELES, THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S) 

OF-": 

COUNT 01: 288(A) PC FEL - LEWD ACTS WITH CHILD UNDER 14. 
COUNT 02: 288(A) PC FEL - LEWD ACTS WITH CHILD UNDER 14. 

ON 07/15/03 AT 830 AM IN LOS CERRITOS DIV 003 

CASE CALLED FOR ARRAIGNMENT 

PARTIES: REDACTED 

DEFENDANT IS NOT PRESENT IN COURT, BUT REPRESENTED BY REDACTED 
COUNSEL 

PRIVATE 

COUNT (01) : DISPOSITION: DISMISSAL IN FURTH OF JUSTICE PER 1385 PC 
COUNT (02) : DISPOSITION: DISMISSAL IN FURTH OF JUSTICE PER 1385 PC 

ATTORNEY ADVANCING. 
MOTION TO DISMISS GRANTED. 

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT: 
PROCEEDINGS TERMINATED 

07/15/03 EXONERATED, # R50011927584 

CUSTODY STATUS: BAIL EXONERATED 

m--··:::-·.···-.T _.,.' -..,........D I In ·-· ·1-fi..- -

,~:_··_ -~ 8 2003 

ARRAIGNMENT 

253850 

PAGE NO. 1 HEARING DATE: 07/15/03 
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Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

REDACTED EDACTED 

Salesians of John Bosco 
1100 Franklin Street 
San Francisco, CA 94109-6892 

Dear FatherREoAc~Eo 

Office of 
Vicar for Clergy 
(213) 637-7284 

December 13, 2004 

Confidential 

342.4 
Wilshire 
Boulevard 

Los Angeles 
California 

90010-lZOZ 

As REDACTED Archdiocese of Los Angeles, I am so grateful for the many priests 
from institutes of consecrated life and societies of apostolic life serving the people of this local 
church. A large group of religious priests were present at our Presbyteral Assembly in October. 
Their participation enriched us and reminded us of how essential to the well-being of our people 
are the contributions of the many different orders present among us. 

As you well know, we are still endeavoring to reach equitable settlements to the many lawsuits 
filed against the Archdiocese of Los Angeles and against religious orders. As you also know, as 
part of the settlement process in southern California, the judge has required that dioceses and . 
religious orders/institutes prepare "proffers" regarding the issue of notice of any propensity of a 
priest towards inappropriate conduct with minors. The Archdiocese recently completed the 
process of having the proffers it prepared reviewed and verified by the judge. 

Some of those proffers include priests from various institutes of consecrated life or societies of 
··apostolic life, including yours. For other religious priests, especially those who served here in 
past decades, we have little or no file information and proffers were not prepared for these men. 
It is my understanding that you and your attorneys likewise are creating proffers as part of the 
mediation and settlement process. 

Cardinal Mahony is now consulting with his advisors, especially our Presbyteral Council, on the 
wisdom of making these proffers available for review by our Catholic people. Currently, it is his 
intent to proceed with making this information available in some form, especially since some 
victims have indicated that the release of this kind of information can be helpful to their healing 
process. Release of such information also responds to the call from so many of our Catholic 
people for greater openness about how complaints of sexual misconduct have been handled. 
Thus, our sense is that there will be great value in taking the initiative now to release these 
documents ourselves, allowing us to do so in a constructive context and with appropriate 
explanation. 

253848 

Pastoral Regions: Our Lady of the Angels San Fernando San Gabriel San Pedro Santa Barbara 
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REDACTED 
Page 2 of2 

Regarding Proffers 

The Cardinal has asked that I write to each of the provincials/major superiors of communities 
from whom we have prepared proffers for one or more of your priests. Enclosed for your review 
is a copy of the proffer(s) related to priests of your community. As you can see, for the most part 
the proffer includes information on the priests'. dates ofbirth and ordination, as well as their 
assignment histories within this Archdiocese. Occasionally, when our files have had the 
information, it may also include some assignments outside of our Archdioces.e. When 
applicable, the proffers also include information on when notice of any kind of sexual 
misconduct by a priest was reported t6 Archdiocesan authorities. This, obviously, relates to the 
critical legal question of"notice." 

As noted above, because of the limited nature of our files, we did not prepare a proffer for every 
priest from an order or society who may have been named in lawsuits alleging sexual niisconduct 
with minors while serving in the Archdiocese ofLos Angeles. ·So if there is more than one priest 
from your community named in a lawsuit here, you may not find a proffer for each one. 

We did not want to release the proffers of any priest of your community without first 
communicating our thinking to you, and allowing you to review the proffer(s) of any priest from 
your community. Certainly, if any of the information in our files is erroneous, we would very 
much appreciate receiving corrected information from you. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to phpne REDACTED 
REDACTED ~ . You are also welcome to phone me on 
December 20, 21 or 22 at REDACTED I am not available from December 14-19 due to 
duties that take me outside the Archdiocese. 

In this Advent season of hope, let us pray forJhe healing and renewal ofalLof our people! 

May God bless you! 

Yours in Christ, 

Monsignor Craig A. Cox, J.C.D. 
Vicar for Clergy 

enclosure 

253849 
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··~~~ Salesians of St{lnBosco 
~ SAN FRANCISCO PROVINCE 

Salcsians serve youth the world over! 

BY: 
'--"--==-=- =---

December 17, 2004 

Re: Titian Miani 

Date of Birth: March 23, 1927- Zoppolo, Udine, Italy 

First Profession as a Salesian: August 16, 1950 - Villa Moglia, Asti, Italy 

Ordained a Priest: May 5, 1955- Watsonville, California 

Assigned to work in the Los Angeles Archdiocese 

1957-1959- St. John Bosco School, Bellflower 

1959-1963 -Bishop Mora Salesian High School, Los Angeles 

1963-1966 --St. John Bosco School, Bellflower 

1968-1969 --St. John Bosco School, Bellflower 

REDACTED 

Rev. REDACTED v I -

Asst. Secretary 

1100 Franklin Street, San Francisco, CA 94109 • phone: 415/441-7144 • fax: 415/441-7155 

RCALA 006778 
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RCALA 006779 

First Name Last Name Year Status Position City Community 

Titian Miani 1952 s Aptos Salesian College 

Titian Miani 1953 Th Aptos Salesian College 

Titian Miani 1954 Th Aptos Salesian· College 

Titian Miani 1955 Th Aptos Salesian College 

Titian Miani 1956 p Watsonville St. Francis School 

Titian Miani 1957 p Edmonton St. Mary's Salesian 

Titian Miani 1958 p Bellilower St. John Bosco School 

Titian Miani 19S9 p Bellilower St. John Bosco School 

Titian Miani 1960 p Los Angeles Salesian High School 

Titian Miani 1961 p Ec Los Angeles Salesian High School 

Titian Miani 1962 p Ec Los Angeles Salesian High School 

Titian Miani 1963. p Ec Los Angeles Salesian High School 

Titian Miani 1964 p Ec Bellflower St. John Bosco High 

Titian Miani 1965 p Ec Bellflower St. John Bosco High 

Titian Miani 1966 p Ec Bellflower St. John Bosco High 

Titian Miani 1967 p San Francisco Ss. Peter & Paul 

Titian Miani 1968 p Ec Richmond Satesian High School 

Titian Miani 1969 p Bellflower St. John Bosco High 

Titian Miani 1970 p San Francisco Ss. Peter & Paul 

Titian Miani 1971 p San Francisco Ss. Peter & Paul 

Titian Miani 1972 p San Francisco Ss. Peter & Paul 

Titian Miani ·1973 p San Francisco On Leave 

Titian Miani 1974 p San Francisco On Leave 

253847 
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CMOB'tt 192 

Considered by CMOB ~ 

Inactive Date 612412009 

Case Name Accounting Office 

Active Case? 0 

Priest Name Miani, Titian, S.D.B. 

DOB 4/23/1927 

Etlmicity English 

Diocese 

Canon State Religious Order Priest 

Religious Order Salesians of St.John Bosco 

Jncardination 

Date Of Ordination 

Clergy Status Left Archdiocese 

Clergy (Faculties) 

Religious I ·1 
Diocesan 0 

. Description 

Deacon 

DOB 

Diocese 

Etlmlcity 

Ordination 

Status 

Date Referred to Vicar 

Date Of Alleged Incident 

Alleged Victim 

Multiple Victims [I 
Accusers 

Investigation Complete 0 
lllvestigator Name 

Removed From Ministry 0 
Date Removed From Ministry 

Date Returned To Ministry 

Case Disposition 

Dlspositio11Comments 

Intervention I. I 
Description In May 2009 a report was received from REoAcTEofrom an adult male who 

alleges that when he was attending a local boy's Catholic high school he was 
sexually abused by Fr X who worked in the school's accounting office. Fr. X 
is a religious order priest who is no longer in the diocese. The religious order 
will be notified 

Case Status 

I June 24, 2009 The religious order will be notified. No further Board action is 

Monday, J11ly 27, 2009 Page I of2 
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Follow Up 

Follow Up Date 

Legal Proceedings 

Legal Proceedings? 0 
Court Cases Settled 

Response 

Response Date 

Sent To Rome? 0 
Canonical Trial n 

Canonical Dispositiott 

Page 

Mouday, July 27,2009 

Date Sent To Rome 

Canonical Trial Date 

34 

RCALA 006781 

:file. \ 
------------ .. -----
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Vicar for Clergy Database 

Clergy Assignment Record (Detailed) 

Rev Titian Miani, S.D.B. 

Current Primary Assignment 

Birth Date 4/23/1927 
Birth Place 

Diaconate Ordination 

Priesthood Ordination 

Diocese Name 

Date of Incardination 

Religious Community 

Ritual Ascription 

Ministry Status 

Seminary 

Ethnicity 

Zoppolo, Udine, Italy 

5/5/1955 

Salesians of St. John Bosco 

Latin 

Left Archdiocese 

English 

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training 

·Date Background Check 

Virtus Training Date 

Assignment History 

Assignment 

St. John Bosco High School, Bellflower Education-Teacher/Faculty, Active 
Service 

Left Archdiocese 

St. John Bosco High School, Bellflower Education-Teacher/Faculty, Active 
Service 

Bishop Mora Salesian High School, Los Angeles Education­
Teacher/Faculty, Active Service 

St. John Bosco High School, Bellflower Education-Teacher/Faculty, Active 
Service 

Background Information . 

RCALA 006782 

Age: 82 
Deanery: 1 

Beginning Date Completion Date 

1/1/1968 12/31/1969 

1/1/1966 12/31/1968 

1/1/1963' 12/31/1956 

1/19/1959 12/31/1963 

1/1/1957 12/31/1959 

CCI 007675 



RCALA 006783 

Salutation Father Retired in Rectory? 0 
Social Security Number Will Filed? 0 
Citizenship Reference ~ 

Immigration Status Citizen Power of Attorney Health Care [] 

Green Card End Date Power of Attorney Finance 0 
Payroll in lieu of stipends 0 
Enrolled in Pension Plan u 
Receiving Pension? 0 
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MEMORANDUM 

July 27,2009 

TO: File 

FROM: 
REDACTED 

Clergy Misconduct Oversight Board 

SUBJECT: Father James Titian Miani, S.D.B. (CMOB 192) 

The Clergy Misconduct Oversight Board considered the allegations against Father James 
Titian Miani on June 24, 2009. 

The complainant alleges that when he was attending a local Catholic high school he was 
sexually abused by Fr Miani. The abuse happened around 1964. Fr. Miani left the 
Archdiocese 40 years ago and there have been no other complaints of a similar nature 
made against him. The religious order will be ;notified. The Board concluded that no 
further action was required and that the case should be moved to the inactive file. 

REDACTED 

RCALA 006784 
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DATE: 5-/2-..- 2-CJOtJ 

CONFIDENTIAL 

ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 
Child Abuse Report- Internal Routing Form 

This report involves allegations of: 
Current Minor and Church Employee/volunteer 
Current Minor and Priest 

v Past Minor and Priest ---""---
Past Minor and Religious Brother 
Past Minor and Religious Sister 
Adult/ Adult Case 
Other 

Sexual abuse: ~ 
Physical abuse: ___ _ 
Harassment: 

BriefSunnn::(~ a~.Jr-~~ 
a !7otJ$ 

To: 

~s~...: ?~~~~s -Vicar of Clergy ~ 
REDACTED 

Other 
REDACTED 

Submitted by: __ 
Date distributed: .6 - $ ,..:_~ q 
Comments: REDACTED 

Revised: 03/12/2009 

RCALA 006785 
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CONFIDENTIAL 
INVESTIGATION AND RESPONSIBILITY FORM 

RCALA 006786 

CLERGYNAI\1E: hzJ&Avtu 1rtC4. V1 (h f~·IDATE 1sT REPORT/INVESTIGATION: 5 -/2--2-oaJ 

Office Responsible 

Vicar for Clergy 
• Assign Investigator (other than current minor) 

~sSuReik::s 
• v1se Other Diocese( s) 
• Meet with accused clergy 
• Investigation complete & disposition in file 
• Other 

Vicar for Canonical Service/Promoter of Justice 
• Decree opening preliminary investigation/Canon 1717 
• Assign Investigator (current minor) 

Name: -------------------
• Advise Religious Superior 
• Advise Other Diocese( s) 
• Advise accused to engage Canonical counsel 
• Meet with accused clergy 
• Investigation complete & disposition in file 
• Report to Rome with Votum of the Cardinal 
• Other 

Legal 
• Report made to Law Enforcement 
• Other 

Victims Assistance 
• Pastoral Outreach 
• Further Assistance 
• Other 

Clergy Misconduct Oversight Board 
___ • __ .R~Rorted to Chair/ Matter opened 

• CMOB case opened (Assigned# __ _, 
• Recommendation Made 
• Case Closed 

YININA 
Chcle one 

YIN INA 

(PN/NA 
YIN INA 
Y/N/NA 
YIN INA 
YIN INA 

Y/N/NA 
Y/N/NA 

Y/N/NA 
YIN INA 
Y/N/NA 
Y/N/NA 
Y/N/NA 
Y/N/NA 
YIN INA 

YIN INA 
YIN INA 

YIN INA 
Y/N/NA 
Y/N/NA 

Y/N/NA 
YININA 
Y/N/NA 
YININA 

Target Date Completion Date 

OTHER DEPARTMENTS/ACTIONS; ~.!-="---"='19-'f"""~ r/---=::~----0..=--~=-------------

MAIN FILE NUMBER: FOLLOW UP PERSON ASSIGNED: ---- ------------------

CCI 007679 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 
CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT REPORTING FORM 

/ 

0 MANDATORY 0 NON-MANDATORY 

Date Reported to the Archdiocese: 5/12/2009 

Reported to Archdiocese by: Victim 

Alleged Victinl : REDACTED 

Current Address: 

Telephone: 

Date of Birth: Possible age in 50s 

Alleged Perpetrator: Fr. James Titian Miani, S.D.B 

Reported Date oflncident: (s) 1964 or 1965 

Reported Circumstances of REDACTED : states in an email "I was sexually abused by Fr. Jim Miani in 
Incident(s): 1964 & 1965 when Fr.Jitn was in charge of the accounting office at St.John 

Bosco in Bellflower". 

Reported Type of Abuse or Neglect: Sexual ., 

Reports to Public Authorities v:rith 
dates: 

Comments: RE~A~:~~ is in communications with victim via email. He says that he is having a 
very difficult titne speaking about this and will be in touch witlREDAcTEo soon. I 

will update when possible. 

REDACTED 
- "Keport 111.itiatecl by: ·--
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